UNOFFICIAL COPY

JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of an Order Appointing Selling Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, on August 14, 2018, in Case No. 17 CH 9573, entitled FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION vs. EILEEN M. WATSON, et al, and pursuant to which the



Doc# 1836513076 Fee \$42.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAUIT FEE: \$2.00

EDWARD H. HOODY

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 12/31/2018 12:48 PM PG: 1 OF 3

premises hereinafter described were sold at public sale pursuant to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said granto on November 15, 2018, does hereby grant, transfer, and convey to FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, by assignment the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

UNIT NO.'S IW AND P6 IN 2500 N. 7' NO COURT CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF CERTAIN LOTS OR PARTS THEREOF IN SCHAUMACHER AND GNAEDINGERS ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP RECORDED OCTOBER 2, 2001 AS DOCUMENT 0010917113, IN COOK COUNTY, 'LLINOIS, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS APPURTENANT TO SAID UNITS, AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION.

Commonly known as 2500 N. 72ND CT., UNIT IW & P6, Elmwood Park, IL 60707

Property Index No. 12-25-426-038-1002 AND 12-25-426-038-1012

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its President and CEO on this 12th day of December, 2018.

The Judicial Sales Corporation

Yancy R. Vallone

President and Chief Executive Office:

1836513076 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

JUDICIAL SALE DEED

Property Address: 2500 N. 72ND CT., UNIT 1W & P6, Elmwood Park, IL 60707

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Maya T Jones, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the President and CEO of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such President and CEO he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth

forth.	~ ~ ~				
Given under my ha	and and seal on this	OFFICIAL SEAL MAYA T JONES	· ·		
12th day of Decem	nber 2018 My C	otary Public - State of Illir ommission Expires Apr 20	10is), 2019		
/]	Toury Public		, ,		
This Deed was prepare	d by August R. Butera, The Judicial Sa	ales Corporation, One So	uth Wacker Drive, 24	4th Floor, Chicago, IL 6	60606-4650.
Exempt under provisio	n of Paragraph Section 31-45	of the Real Estate Trans	fer Tax Law (35 ILC	.S 200/31-45).	
14/7/18 Date	Buyer, Seller or Keptresentati	Timoth	hy R. Yu∞' Timot	hy R. Yueill	
Grantor's Name and A THE JUDICIAL S One South Wacker Chicago, Illinois 60 (312)236-SALE	SALES CORPORATION Drive, 24th Floor	24 Co.			·
FEDERAL NATIO	· •	by assignment			
Plano, TX7 Contact Name and Ad			()		
Contact:	Fateral National Mortgage 1	Ksociation	0/0/4/5)	
Address:	51000 Granite Pl		9	Office	
	Plano, TX 1502	ļ		1/2	
Telephone:	806-732-6443			CO	
			4	\	·
Mail To:			Villa	ge of Elmwood Park	
LAW OFFICES OF II 175 N. Franklin Street CHICAGO, IL, 60606 (312) 357 1125 Att No. 18837 File No. 17-01200	, Suite 201		Real E	Estate Transfer Stamp	EXEMPT
1 MC NO. 1/-01200	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER	TAX 3	31-Dec-2018	1	

COUNTY:

ILLINOIS:

12-25-426-038-1002

TOTAL:

20181201668089 | 0-688-002-720

0.00

0.00

0.00

Case # 17 CH 9573

Page 2 of 2

1836513076 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The **grantor** or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated

| Michelle Andre Ouellette Official Scale Notary Public - State of Illinois Subscribed and suppose for me By the said | Michelle And Suppose for me By the said | Michelle Andre Ouellette This | day of - le eviver | 2018 |

Notary Public | Michelle Charles | 2018 |

Notary Public | 2018 |

Notary Publ

The grantee or his agent affirms and vericies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognize 4 as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the state of Illinois.

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a **Grantee** shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)